PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 03/01/2010 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| Silver Creek Systems, Inc. | 02/28/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Oracle Global Holdings, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 |
| City: | Wilmington |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE |
| Postal Code: | 19808 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10931789 |
| Patent Number: | 7225199 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)770-0152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ptomail@mfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marsh Fischmann & Breyfogle, LLP Address Line 1: 8055 East Tufts Avenue, Suite 450 Denver, COLORADO 80237 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jon A. Deppe

Total Attachments: 3

501168447

source=Certificate_of_Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate_of_Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate_of_Merger#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024342 FRAME: 0231

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SILVER CREEK SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ORACLE GLOBAL HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "ORACLE GLOBAL HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.
2010, AT 7:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2010, AT 3:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3041948 8100M

100223014

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7844453

DATE: 03-03-10

PATENT REEL: 024342 FRAME: 0232

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:42 PM 02/26/2010 FILED 07:42 PM 02/26/2010 SRV 100223014 - 3041948 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SILVER CREEK SYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware corporation

WITH AND INTO

ORACLE GLOBAL HOLDINGS, INC. a Delaware corporation

(Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

Oracle Global Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That Silver Creek Systems, Inc. is being merged into Oracle Global Holdings, Inc., and the name of the surviving corporation is Oracle Global Holdings, Inc.

SECOND: That an agreement and plan of merger (the "Merger Agreement"), whereby Silver Creek Systems, Inc. is merged with and into Oracle Global Holdings, Inc. has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Title 8, Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Oracle Global Holdings, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FOURTH: That the merger is to become effective at 3:02 a.m. Eastern time on March 1, 2010.

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation located at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 024342 FRAME: 0233 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate of merger as of the 28th day of February, 2010.

ORACLE GLOBAL HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Brady Mickelsen

Title: Vice President